BYLAW NUMBER 18M2015

BEING A BYLAW OF THE CITY OF CALGARY
TO AUTHORIZE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
CALGARY TO IMPOSE COMMUNITY
REVITALIZATION LEVY RATES WITHIN
THE RIVERS DISTRICT

K I R R R O R

WHEREAS section 3 of the City of Calgary Rlvers District Communpity Rewta ization

property in the community revitalization levy area;

Total
Incremental
Assessment
MUNICIPAL EQUIVALENT
Residential 971,116,971
Farm land 0
Non-Residential 5,217,948,030
Machinery & Equipment 0

(“the Act”) authorizes a council to pass a bylaw to impose a le
assessed value of property in a community revitalization le
toward the payment of infrastructure and other costs as

Non-taxable
Incremental
Assessment

17,518,000

0
2,792,185,000
0

C2015-0320
ATTACHMENT 5

each year to impose on the incremental assessed
ommunity revitalization levy rates that are equal to

Taxable
Incremental
Assessment

953,598,971
0
2,425,763,030
0

6,189,065,001

2,809,703,000

3,379,362,001

Total

Non-taxable

Taxable



Incremental
Assessment
PROVINCIAL EQUIVALENT
Residential 971,116,971
Farm land 0

Non-Residential

5,217,948,030

Machinery & Equipment 0
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Incremental
Assessment

68,293,500

0
2,754,624,700
0

Incremental
Assessment

902,823,471
0
2,463,323,330
0

6,189,065,001

2,822,918,200

3,366,146,801

NOW, THEREFORE, THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CALGARY EN

FOLLOWS:

1.

In this Bylaw,
381.1(a) of the Act;

MUNICIPAL EQUIVALENT
Residential

Farm land
Non-Residential
Machinery & Equipment

“incremental assessed value” has the same meanipg as)n

2,425/7163,030

PROVINCIAL EQUIV
Residential
Farm land

L

3,379,362,001

902,823,471

0
2,463,323,330
0

$10,515,340

$39,936.629

Total Community
Revitalization Levy Rate
Residential

Farm land
Non-Residential
Machinery & Equipment
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3,366,146,801

TS A

Community
Revitalization
Levy Rate

0.0035409
0.0167049
0.0107367
0.0107367

0.0022135
0.0022135
0.0034575
0.0000000

0.0057544
0.0189184
0.0141942
0.0107367
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3. The taxes hereby authorized to be imposed, assessed and collected by the
aforementioned community revitalization levy rates are hereby declared to be and
become due and payable to The City of Calgary on the 30™ day of June, 2015.

4. This Bylaw comes into force on the day it is passed.

READ A FIRST TIME THIS ___ DAY OF , 2015.
READ A SECOND TIME THIS ___ DAY OF , 2015.
READ A THIRD TIME THIS ___ DAY OF , 2015.

N
MAYOR 6&?\ /
SIGNED THIS OF , 2015.

2\

C ER\)D
DNHISN__DAY| OF , 2015.
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